A
U
D
IB
LE
/V
IS
U

•	 Operating	temperature	range:	-40ºF	to	140ºF
	 (-40ºC	to	60ºC)
Ordering Information
Description
Edwards
Cat. No.
Klaxon
Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage
Current
(Tone dependent) Lens Color
dB at 1m/10ft.
(Tone dependent)
IS-SB Sounder Beacon
17-970341 TCA-0037 6-28V DC 0.048 A Amber Up to 100/90
17-970342 TCA-0038 6-28V DC 0.048 A Blue Up to 100/90
17-970343 TCA-0039 6-28V DC 0.048 A Green Up to 100/90
17-970330 TCA-0029 6-28V DC 0.048 A Red Up to 100/90
Weights and Dimensions
Edwards
Cat. No.
Klaxon
Cat. No.
Approx. Net
Weight (lb.)
17-970341 TCA-0037 0.77
17-970342 TCA-0038 0.77
17-970343 TCA-0039 0.77
17-970330 TCA-0029 0.77
Up to 100 dB
140°F
-40°F
OP TEMP
ENCLOSURE
IP65
DC
HAZ-LOC
LED
3.
36
6"
(8
5.
5m
m
)
 A
/F
3.
74
0"
 (9
5m
m
)
M20 Cable Entry
M20 Cable Entry
Ø 3.492"
(88.7mm)
4.567" (116mm)
Accessories
Description
Edwards
Cat. No.
Klaxon
Cat. No.
Single Channel Galvanic Isolator 17-970362 TCA-0042
Dual Channel Galvanic Isolator 17-970395 TCA-0066
IS DIN Rail Enclosure,
accepts two isolators
17-970392 TCA-0065
3.366"